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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S ACTION SHEET
TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2011 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM
                   BASEMENT LEVEL
                   600 SECOND STREET NW
                  (ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman
Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 11ZHE-80077
	Project# 1008752
	BENJAMIN ALMANZA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1) and Ref. Pg. 45 (I)(A)(1): a VARIANCE of 8' to the 20' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 24, TORREON ADDN zoned SU-2 MR, located at 215 ANDERSON AVE SE (L-14)
APPROVED

	2. 
	*IR* 11ZHE-80078
	Project# 1008752
	BENJAMIN ALMANZA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(3)(a) and Ref. Pg. 45 (I)(A)(1): a VARIANCE  of 8' 6" to the 20' corner side yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 24, TORREON ADDN zoned SU-2 MR, located at 215 ANDERSON AVE SE (L-14)
APPROVED

	OLD BUSINESS:

	3. 
	10ZHE-80367
	Project# 1008573
	MARK R. WEST request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow outdoor display and retail sales for a proposed pawn shop on all or a portion of Lot(s) 2ZA2A, Block(s) 12,  EAST RIDGE ADDN UNIT4 zoned C-1, located at 1400 JUAN TABO BLVD NE (J-22)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	4. 
	11ZHE-80063
	Project# 1008729
	RICHARD J. MOYA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1BA, Block(s) 14, PALISADES zoned R-1, located at 2426 VISTA GRANDE DR NW (H-11)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	5. 
	11ZHE-80055
	Project# 1008721
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION, INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PL NE (K-15)
DEFERRED TO 6/21/11

	NEW BUSINESS:

	6. 
	11ZHE-80091
	Project# 1008764
	ALICE GEESEY (WILLIAM KRAEMER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section DNA SDP: a VARIANCE to allow 100% non-residential uses (general office) in the SU-2 HDA zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 16, 17 & 18, Block(s) 47, NM TOWN COMPANY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE zoned SU-2 HDA, located at 909 COPPER NW (K-13)
DENIED

	7. 
	11ZHE-80092
	Project# 1008765
	TEAM BRODCASTING INC. (NCA ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 94 COORS CORRIDOR SDP: a VARIANCE of 24' to the 35' minimum required landscaped setback for a portion of a drive aisle on all or a portion of Lot(s) H12B, RIVERVIEW   zoned SU-1 MIXED USES TO INCLUDE C-1 PERM USES W/ RESTAURANTS  W/ FULL SERVICE LIQUIOR, located at 6600 COORS BLVD NW (D-13)
APPROVED

	8. 
	11ZHE-80066
	Project# 1008733
	LESLIE BUERK (KALYX STUDIO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(C) and 14-16-3-3(A)(2)(c): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 26' height limit requirement for a proposed cooling tower on top of a dwelling unit on all or a portion of Lot(s) A, Tract(s) A, EAVES & OLGUIN zoned RA-2, located at 3533 A RIO GRANDE BLVD NW (F-13)
APPROVE

	9. 
	11ZHE-80069
	Project# 1008738
	HAROLD S. GILL request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(h): a VARIANCE of 1'9" to the 5' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed pool on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 7, VOLCANO CLIFFS UNIT 2 zoned R-1, located at 7909 KIBO DR NW (E-10)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	10. 
	11ZHE-80070
	Project# 1008740
	RICHARD WOLFSON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(D)(1): a VARIANCE of 1070 sq ft to the minimum 6000 sq ft requirement to allow a proposed lot split on all or a portion of Lot(s) 14A1 & 14-A-2, Block(s) D, SUNSHINE TERRACE ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1817 SUNSHINE TERRACE AVE SE (L-15)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	11. 
	11ZHE-80098
	Project# 1008771
	RAY & DOROTHY BACA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 8.1' to the 10' distance separation requirement between an existing accessory structure and a dwelling unit on all or a portion of Lot(s) 37, Block(s) 52, ACADEMY ACRES zoned R-1, located at 7113 WELTON NE (E-19)
DEFERRED TO 6/21/11

	12. 
	11ZHE-80097
	Project# 1008770
	LARRY & LORETTA LEVY request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 5' side yard setback area requirement for a proposed shade structure on all or a portion of Lot(s) 20, Block(s) E1, NETHERWOOD PARK 2ND REPLAT zoned R-1, located at 1800 STANFORD DR NE (H-16)
APPROVED

	13. 
	11ZHE-80080
	Project# 1008754
	MARK HIRSCH request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1) and Pg.107 A-1 of the Nob Hill Highland SDP: a VARIANCE of 18' to the 20' minimum front yard setback area requirement for a proposed carport on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 18, MONTE VISTA ADDN zoned SFHD, located at 400 DARTMOUTH DR NE (K-16)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	14. 
	11ZHE-80071
	Project# 1008741
	JAMES THOMAS JR. request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 1' to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 4' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 7, Block(s) 3, PRINCESS JEANNE PARK ADDN zoned R-1, located at 10424 GLORIA PL NE (J-21)
DENIED

	15. 
	11ZHE-80085
	Project# 1008759
	LINDSEY OR ROBERT RANKIN (RICARDO GUILLERMO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 72 BARELAS SDP and C.1 (WALLS AND FENCES): a VARIANCE of 11" to the 5' wall height allowance for a proposed 5' 11" high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) B, Block(s) A, BACA AND ARMIJO ADDN zoned SU-2 RG, located at 1106 3RD ST SW (K-14)
DENIED

	16. 
	11ZHE-80086
	Project# 1008760
	STACY GRIFFITH request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 6' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) 26, MESA COURT zoned R-1, located at 3940 SIMMS AVE SE (L-17)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	17. 
	11ZHE-80090
	Project# 1008763
	KAT MOORE (RON CRAM, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' fence height allowance for a proposed 6' high fence in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 12, Block(s) 16, MONTEREY HILLS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 3201 SANTA CLARA AVE SE (L-16)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	18. 
	11ZHE-80073
	Project# 1008745
	VOORHIES J. STCYR request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a)(1): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 8' wall height allowance for an existing 11' high wall in the side and rear yard setback areas on all or a portion of Lot(s) 40, Block(s) 74, BEL-AIR zoned R-1, located at 2942 ALVARADO DR NE (H-18)
DECISION PENDING TE COMMENTS

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #19
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #19 - #35
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	19. 
	11ZHE-80074
	Project# 1008747
	PETER & PATRICIA BELLETTO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing dwelling units in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 14,  MAJOR ACRES zoned R-1, located at 1004 MAJOR AVE NW (G-14)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	20. 
	11ZHE-80096
	Project# 1008769
	M & E  NEW MEXICO PROPERTY LLC (MARK RHODES, ESQ., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(15): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed retail sales of alcoholic drink for off-premise consumption within 500' of a residential zone on all or a portion of  Block(s) 16, Tract(s) 16B, GUTIERREz-OFIMIANO J LOWER TERRACE TR 16A zoned C-2 (SC), located at 9633 MONTGOMERY BLVD NE (F-20)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	21. 
	11ZHE-80093
	Project# 1008766
	PANDA EXPRESS C/O MODULUS ARCHITECTS (DAC ENTERPRISES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 47 NORTH I-25 SDP and 14-16-2-17(A): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed drive-up service window on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, DEL NORTE PLAZA zoned SU-2 IP OR SU-2 NC, located at 8120 SAN PEDRO DR NE (C-18)
WITHDRAWN

	22. 
	11ZHE-80072
	Project# 1008744
	ANTONIO NUNEZ (DAC ENTERPRISES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(3) and Pg. 46 (III): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed auto and truck storage and service on all or a portion of Lot(s) 71, Block(s) A, EASTERN ADDN zoned SU-2 NCR, located at 803 BROADWAY BLVD SE (K-14)
DENIED

	23. 
	11ZHE-80076
	Project# 1008751
	JOSE C. RAMIEREZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed outdoor storage and activity (tree sales) on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6/LESS PORTION TO ROW,   RICE DURANES ADDN NO. 1 zoned C-1, located at 1507 RIO GRANDE BLVD NW (H-13)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	24. 
	11ZHE-80068
	Project# 1008737
	GOLDSTON INVESTMENT (FLIP DEMENGE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(3) and Ref. Pg. 73(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow existing vehicle strorage as an outdoor activity on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 9, FRANCISICAN ACRES zoned SU-2 NRC, located at 402 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NE (H-15)
DEFERRED TO 6/21/11

	25. 
	11ZHE-80018
	Project# 1008671
	HISTORIC HOTEL, LLC (DARIN SAND, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(20) and Pg. 32 of the Downtown 2010 Plan: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing seasonal tent from November thru April on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-6, Block(s) 9, ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF ALBUQUERQUE zoned SU-3 ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT, located at 125 2ND ST NW (K-14)
DEFERRED TO 6/21/11

	26. 
	11ZHE-80083
	Project# 1008757
	HERITAGE FAMILY WORSHIP (NICK PIRKL. AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17-C-2(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed church in a C-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 2A, MIRA MESA ESTATES zoned C-2, located at 6500 HANOVER RD NW (J-10)
APPROVED

	27. 
	11ZHE-80082
	Project# 1008756
	JAIME MORA (ROBERT RAYNER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-8(B)1 and 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed shade structure in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10-P1, Block(s) 3, TUSCANY zoned R-T, located at 5615 SICILY RD NW (A-11)
APPROVED

	28. 
	11ZHE-80075
	Project# 1008749
	BRENDA SOLIS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the corner side yard setback area for proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 49,  SEDONA AT VENTANA RANCH zoned R-LT, located at 10501 SAFFORD PL NW (B-10)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	29. 
	11ZHE-80087
	Project# 1008761
	TODD TRAWEEK request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the corner side yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) C, CIELO DORADO zoned R-D, located at 1915 ROSEWOOD NW (H-10)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	30. 
	11ZHE-80088
	Project# 1008762
	CYNTHIA CERECERES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the corner side yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 38,  Tract(s) 74, WESTGATE HEIGHTS UNIT 3  zoned R-D, located at 8412 SAPPHIRE ST SW (M-9)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	31. 
	11ZHE-80089
	Project# 1008762
	CYNTHIA CERECERES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(14)(a)2: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 38,  Tract(s) 74, WESTGATE HEIGHTS UNIT 3 zoned R-D, located at 8412 SAPPHIRE ST SW (M-9)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	32. 
	11ZHE-80079
	Project# 1008753
	WALTON LE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(2) and 14-16-2-14(E)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 29, Block(s) 5, Tract(s) 2, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 2 UNIT 3 zoned R-D, located at 7101 WILSHIRE AVE NE (C-19)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	33. 
	11ZHE-80081
	Project# 1008755
	LEANDRO GARCIA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)14: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 4' 6" high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 12, Block(s) 111, BEL AIR zoned R-1, located at 2408 LA VETA DR NE (H-18)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	34. 
	11ZHE-80095
	Project# 1008768
	HENRY HENDERSON (FLORENTINO SOSA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(A)(1)(a)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 4' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) 5, PANORAMA ADDN   zoned R-1, located at 400 GEORGENE DR NE (K-22)
DECISION PENDING TE COMMENTS

	35. 
	11ZHE-80099
	Project# 1008772
	MIKE YOUNGMAN (DON DUDLEY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 27, Block(s) M, WOOD-BEVERLY ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1825 GEORGIA ST NE (J-18)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS


